DATA SHEET
N4372E
Lightwave Component Analyzer
Opto-electronic S-parameter measurements up to 110 GHz
Industry-First 110 GHz Turn-Key Test System for
Optical RX and TX
Based on the N5290A and N5291A 900 Hz to 110/120GHz PNA Millimeter-Wave Systems, the new
N4372E Lightwave Component Analyzer offers unprecedented bandwidth for both, optical receiver testing

             21
Ordering Information
Option Test set configurations; must choose one
N4372E-301 LCA for testing transmitters (E/O measurements)
N4372E-310 LCA for testing receivers (O/E measurements)
N4372E-311 LCA for testing transmitters and receivers (O/E, E/O, O/O measurements)
Option Receiver test wavelength options, available with N4372E-310, -311; must choose one
N4372E-100 Test Set with 1310 nm source
N4372E-101 Test Set with 1550 nm source
N4372E-102 Test Set with 1310 nm and 1550 nm source
Option Receiver test bandwidth options, available with N4372E-310, -311; must choose one
N4372E-E10 Operating frequency range for testing receivers up to 100 GHz
N4372E-E11 Operating frequency range for testing receivers up to 110 GHz
N4372E-010 Operating frequency range for testing receivers up to 100 GHz, available with N4372E-101
N4372E-011 Operating frequency range for testing receivers up to 110 GHz, available with N4372E-101
Option Connector options; must choose one
N4372E-021 Straight FC/PC
N4372E-022 Angled FC/APC
Option 2-Port PNA/ PNA-X configurations
N4372E-221 PNA, 2-port, 26.5 GHz (N5222B-201, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs
N4372E-222 PNA, 2-port, 26.5 GHz (N5222B-205, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, LFE
N4372E-223 PNA, 2-port, 26.5 GHz (N5222B-219, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, bias-tee, attenuators
N4372E-224 PNA-X, 2-port, 26.5 GHz (N5242B-201, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs
N4372E-225 PNA-X, 2-port, 26.5 GHz (N5242B-205, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, LFE
N4372E-226 PNA-X, 2-port, 26.5 GHz (N5242B-219, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, bias-tee, attenuators
N4372E-229 Integration of customer’s 26.5 GHz, 2 Port PNA(-X) B with at least Option -020, -201
N4372E-271 PNA, 2-port, 67 GHz (N5227B-201, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs
N4372E-272 PNA, 2-port, 67 GHz (N5227B-205, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, LFE
N4372E-273 PNA, 2-port, 67 GHz (N5227B-219, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, bias-tee, attenuators
N4372E-274 PNA-X, 2-port, 67 GHz (N5247B-201, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs
N4372E-275 PNA-X, 2-port, 67 GHz (N5247B-219, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, bias-tee, attenuators
N4372E-279 Integration of customer’s 67 GHz, 2-port PNA(-X) B with at least Option -020, -201
N4372E-299 Integration of customer’s 110/120 GHz, 2-port PNA(-X) B system
Option Millimeter-wave test set controller for 2-port PNA/ PNA-X (required)
N4372E-TC2 Test set controller, 2-port (N5292A-200)
Option Interconnect kits for 2-Port PNA/PNA-X
N4372E-IK1 Interconnect kit for 2-port PNA(-X) with 3.5 mm ports (N5292A-222)
N4372E-IK2 Interconnect kit for 2-port PNA(-X) with 2.4 mm or 1.85 mm ports (N5292A-224)
             22
Option 4-port PNA/ PNA-X configurations
N4372E-421 PNA, 4-port, 26.5 GHz (N5222B-401, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs
N4372E-422 PNA, 4-port, 26.5 GHz (N5222B-405, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, LFE

             23
Product Upgrade Ordering Information
Option LCA optical head upgrade; must choose one
N4372EU-301 Upgrade from LCA for testing TX (N4372E-301) to LCA for testing TX and RX (N4372E-311)
Option Receiver test wavelength options, available with N4372EU-301; must choose one
N4372EU-100 Test Set with 1310 nm Source
N4372EU-101 Test Set with 1550 nm Source
N4372EU-102 Test Set with 1310 nm and 1550 nm source
Option Receiver test bandwidth options, available with N4372EU-301; must choose one
N4372EU-E10 Operating frequency range for testing receivers up to 100 GHz
N4372EU-E11 Operating frequency range for testing receivers up to 110 GHz
N4372EU-010 Operating frequency range for testing receivers up to 100 GHz, available with N4372EU-101
N4372EU-011 Operating frequency range for testing receivers up to 110 GHz, available with N4372EU-101
Option LCA optical head upgrade for N4372E-310 (RX testing)
N4372EU-310 Upgrade from LCA for testing RX (N4372E-310) to LCA for testing TX and RX (N4372E-311)
N4372EU-103 Add 1310 nm laser source, available with N4372EU-310
N4372EU-104 Add 1550 nm laser source, available with N4372EU-310
Option Connector options; must choose one
N4372EU-021 Straight FC/PC
N4372EU-022 Angled FC/APC
Keysight enables innovators to push the boundaries of engineering by quickly solving
design, emulation, and test challenges to create the best product experiences. Start your
innovation journey at www.keysight.com.
This information is subject to change without notice. © Keysight Technologies, 2019 – 2023,
Published in USA, May 9, 2023, 5992-4215EN
Lightwave Component Analyzers Online
Information